
177606-2019 Page 1/4

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 177606-2019 - Competition
France-Mana: Refuse-collection vehicles
OJ S 75/2019 16/04/2019
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Communauté de communes de l'Ouest Guyanais
Postal address: 2 rue Bruno Aubert — BP 26 — ZA G. Césaire
Town: Mana
NUTS code: FRY3 Guyane
Postal code: 97360
Country: France
E-mail: info@ouestguyane.fr
Telephone: +594 594343494
Fax: +594 594348337

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://cc-ouestguyane.e-marchespublics.com
Address of the buyer profile: http://cc-ouestguyane.e-marchespublics.com

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: http://cc-ouestguyane.e-marchespublics.com
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: http://cc-ouestguyane.
e-marchespublics.com
Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally 
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of 
charge, at: http://cc-ouestguyane.e-marchespublics.com

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: EPCI

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Achat de 3 camions bennes d'occasion de collecte des ordures ménagères
Reference number: 2019-13-AO-ENV

Main CPV code
34144511 Refuse-collection vehicles

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/177606-2019
mailto:info@ouestguyane.fr?subject=TED
http://cc-ouestguyane.e-marchespublics.com
http://cc-ouestguyane.e-marchespublics.com
http://cc-ouestguyane.e-marchespublics.com
http://cc-ouestguyane.e-marchespublics.com
http://cc-ouestguyane.e-marchespublics.com
http://cc-ouestguyane.e-marchespublics.com


177606-2019 Page 2/4

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3. Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Achat de 3 camions bennes d'occasion de collecte des ordures ménagères.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
34144511 Refuse-collection vehicles

Place of performance
NUTS code: FR France

Description of the procurement
Achat de 3 camions d'occasion bennes à ordures ménagères.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 300 000,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 



177606-2019 Page 3/4

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

— lettre de candidature (ou DC1) avec le nom et l'adresse du siège social de l'entreprise (ou 
des entreprises en cas de groupement), le nom et les pouvoirs de la personne habilitée à 
engager celle-ci dûment datée et complétée, et l'habilitation éventuelle du mandataire en cas 
de candidature groupée,
— copie du ou des jugements prononcés, s'il est en redressement judiciaire,
— déclaration sur l'honneur pour justifier qu'il n'entre dans aucun cas mentionné aux articles 
45 et 48 de l'ordonnance nº 2015-899 du 23.7.2015 et notamment qu'il est en règle au regard 
des articles L. 5212-1 à L. 5212-11 du code du travail concernant l'emploi des travailleurs 
handicapées.

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 15/05/2019 12:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 15/05/2019 14:00Local time: 
Place: 
Siège de la CCOG à Mana.
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Réunion non ouverte au public. 
Les modalités d'ouverture des plis suivent les directives de l'article L. 1411-5 du code général 
des collectivités territoriales.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no



177606-2019 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3. Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal administratif de Cayenne
Postal address: 7 rue Victor Schoelcher — BP 5030
Town: Cayenne
Postal code: 97305
Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-cayenne@juradm.fr
Telephone: +594 594254970
Fax: +594 594254071

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Tribunal administratif de Cayenne
Postal address: 7 rue Victor Schoelcher — BP 5030
Town: Cayenne
Postal code: 97305
Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-cayenne@juradm.fr
Telephone: +594 594254970
Fax: +594 594254071

Date of dispatch of this notice
12/04/2019

mailto:greffe.ta-cayenne@juradm.fr?subject=TED
mailto:greffe.ta-cayenne@juradm.fr?subject=TED

